Posted May 9, 2025

West Park Elementary School District

Board of Trustees
Regular Meeting

Computer Center
West Park School District
2695 S. Valentine
Fresno, CA 93706

Monday, May 12, 2025
5:30 p.m.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special
assistance to access the meeting room or to otherwise participate in this meeting,
including auxiliary aids or services, please contact Carmen Mares at (559) 233-6501.
Notification by noon on the Friday preceding the board meeting, or at least 48 hours
prior to the meeting, will enable the Governing Board to make reasonable arrangements
to ensure accessibility to the meeting.

Any writings or documents that are public records and are provided to a majority
of the Governing Board regarding an open session item on this agenda will be made
available for public inspection in the District Office located at 2695 S. Valentine, Fresno,
CA 93706, during normal business hours. Public writings related to regular meeting
open session agenda items distributed less than 72 hours in advance of a board
meeting will be made available to the public at the time the document is distributed to
the majority of the board.

The District welcomes Spanish and other language speakers to Board meetings.
Anyone planning to attend and needing an interpreter should call (559) 233-6501, 48
hours in advance of the meeting, so arrangements can be made for an interpreter. E/
Distrito da la bienvenida a las personas de hable hispana a las juntas de la Mesa
Directiva. Si planea asistir y necesita interpretacién llame al (559) 233-6501, 48 horas
antes de la junta, para poder hacer arreglos de interpretacion.

Community members have two opportunities to address the Board of Trustees.
While the Board’s meeting will be available for the public to view live online to the
full extent possible (absent technical difficulties), public comments during the
Board meeting must be made in person. If you wish to address the Board on an
agenda item, please do so when that item is called. Presentations will be limited to a

maximum of three (3) minutes. Time limitations are at the discretion of the President of
the Board.




Individuals have an opportunity to address the Board during the Period for
Public Discussion on topics within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board not listed
on this agenda. If you wish to speak on an item not on the agenda, please fill out a
request form and turn it in to the clerk prior to the meeting. You will be called upon to
make your comments under “Comments from the Public’. Comments will be limited to
three (3) minutes, with a total of twenty (20) minutes designated for this portion of the
agenda. If you have questions on school district issues, please submit them in writing.
The Board will automatically refer requests to the Superintendent.

AGENDA

I. OPENING BUSINESS

A. Call Public Session to Order
B. Roll Call: Fernando Alvarez Yaritza Astudillo

Aida Garcia Araceli Lopez Michael Smith
C. Pledge of Allegiance
D. Adopt Agenda

Hl. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

Public Comment on any item of interest to the public that is within the Board's
jurisdiction will be heard. The Board may limit comments to no more than three (3)
minutes pursuant to Board Policy. Public comment will also be allowed on each specific
agenda item prior to Board action thereon.

Norms
We will be conducting this meeting with the following norms: we will
1. Communicate in a positive and appropriate manner
2. Be respectful in word and deed
3. Listen to understand
4. Be prepared to contribute and participate positively
5. Be supportive.

These are norms employed by our District and will be upheld to ensure a productive
Meeting.



M. PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Public Disclosure of the initial Sunshine Proposal for CSEA Chapter #843
2024-2025 school year Agreement (Pursuant to Government Code Section 3547)

IV. CONSENT CALENDAR

A. Routine business transactions:

Regular Board Meeting Minutes April 14, 2025
Warrants for April 2025
Payroll for April 2025
Cash Flow Report April 2025
Revenue Report
Budget Report
Inter-District Transfer request
a. Transfer # 2025-05-01

N sWON A

V. REPORTS AND PRESENTATIONS

Board Members Report
Superintendent Report

Elementary Report

Charter Report

Business Office Report

MOT Report

IT Report

Cafeteria Report

HR Report

Preschool Self- Evaluation 2024-2025

SFTIOMMOUODY

VL. ACTION ITEMS

1. Declaration of Need for Fully Qualified Educators (WP Elementary School Dist.)
2. Declaration of Need for Fully Qualified Educators (WP Charter Academy)
3. Annual Statement of Need (WP Elementary)



4. Annual Statement of Need (WP Charter Academy)
5. Sunshine Proposal (CSEA) 2024-2025

Vil. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD RE: CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

General public comment on any closed session item that will be heard. The
Board may limit comments to no more than three (3) minutes pursuant to
Board policy. Following public comment on closed session agenda items, the
Board will immediately recess into closed session.

VIII. CLOSED SESSION

A. Public Employee Appointment/Employment
(Government Code Section 54957(b))

Title: RSP Teacher

B. Public Employee Appointment/Employment
(Government Code Section 54957 (b))

Title: Music Teacher

C. Public Employee Appointment/Employment
(Government Code Section 54957(b))

Title: Elementary Principal

D. Public Employee Appointment/Employment
(Government Code Section 54957(b))

Title: Senior Executive Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent

E. Public employee performance evaluation
(Government Code Section 54957)

Title: Superintendent

IX. REPORT OF ACTIONS TAKEN IN CLOSED SESSION



X. ADVANCED PLANNING

A. Regular Board Meeting: Monday, June 9, 2025
XIl. ADJOURNMENT
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2695 S Valentine Ave Fresno, CA 93706
Tel 559-233-6501 Fax 559-497-1944
www.westpark k12.ca.us
Dr. Brian Clark, Superintendent

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
OF THE WEST PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

The West Park Elementary School District gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as
follows:

Dates: Monday, May 12, 2025
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Location: Hybrid (in-person and virtual)

This public hearing will be conducted in-person at the West Park Elementary
School District Music Center, 2695 S. Valentine Ave, Fresno, ca 93706 and
viewable online.

Topic of Hearing:
® Consideration and Public Notice of the California School Employees
Association (CSEA), Chapter #843 Re-opener proposal for 2024-2025
successor Agreement with WPESD, Pursuant to Government Code Section
3547.

Agenda: The meeting agenda will be available on the District’s website and posted outside
of the district office (2) locations at least 72-hours prior to the meeting and will
include information on how members of the public may observe and provide
comments during the public meeting.

Questions:  Contact Chief Business Officer
West Park Elementary School District
2695 S. Valentine Ave
Fresno, Ca 93706
Email: tamita_b@wpesd.org

ROARD OF TRUSTEES
Araceli Lopez Fernando Alvarez Michael Smith Yaritza Astuditlo Aida Carcia
President Clerk



PROPOSAL FROM
CALIFONIA SCHOOLS EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION
AND ITS
West Park Chapter #843
IQ
West Park School District (¢ District”)
2024-2025 RE-OPENER NEGOTIATIONS

CSEA and its West Park Chapter #843 Collectively “CSEA” are proposing the following
articles for the upcoming 2024-2025 re-opener negotiations.

ARTICLE VIl (7), SALARIES

e CSEAis prepared to negotiate a fair and equitable wage increase.
e CSEA has an interest in negotiating participation in the Classified School Employee
Summer Assistance Program per Education Code 45500

ARTICLE VIII (8), HEALTH AND WELFARE BENEFITS

° CSEAis prepared to negotiate an increase to mitigate out of pocket costs to
members.

ARTICLE XI{11), LEAVES

. CSEA has aninterest in negotiating leave for Professional Growth
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West Park Elementary School District
MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD TRUSTEES

Monday, April 14%, 2025 - 5:30 p.m.
West Park Elementary School Music Center

L. OPENING BUSINESS
A.  Call Public Session to Order. Board President Araceli Lopez called the meeting to order at 5:30

p.m-

B.  Roll Call. Board Members Present: Fernando Alvarez, Yaritza Astudillo, Araceli Lopez,
Michael Smith, Aida Garcia (arrived @ 5:32pm)

Pledge of Allegiance. Board President Araceli Lopez led the Pledge of Allegiance.
D.  Adopt Agenda, The Board voted to approve the agenda.

Motion made by: Michael Smith
Motion seconded by. Araceli Lopez
Voting:

Fernando Alvarez: Yes

Yaritza Astudillo: Yes

Aida Garcia: Absent
Araceli Lopez: Yes
Michael Smith: Yes

Approved. 4 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent.

II. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

None at this time.
IHI. CONSENT CALENDAR

A. The Board approved the following routine business transactions:

Regular Board Meeting Minutes March 10, 2025
Special Board Meeting Minutes March 31, 2025
Warrants for March 2025

Payroll for March 2025

Cash Flow Report March 2025

RS SR



6. Revenue Report
7. Budget Report

Inter-District Transfer request
A. Transfer #2025-04-01

Motion made by: Fernando Alvarez
Motion seconded by: Michael

Voting:

Fernando Alvarez:  Yes

Yaritza Astudillo: Yes

Aida Garcia: Yes
Araceli Lopez: Yes
Michael Smith: Yes

Approved. 5 Yes, 0 No

IV.

REPORTS AND PRESENTATIONS
Board Report

Fernando Alvarez briefly attended the open house/source fair and expressed pride in the staff
for bringing valuable resources to the Community. He also thanked Dr. Clark for her continued

leadership and innovation,

Araceli Lopez expressed heartfelt gratitude to everyone who attended the ribbon-
cutting ceremony, especially thanking the staff and workers who helped bring the
baseball fields to life. She gave special recognition to Ruben for his outstanding
support and also thanked. Dr. Clark for her dedication and hard work.

Yartiza Astudillo expressed gratitude to everyone who participated in the ribbon-cutting
event, with special thanks to Ruben, the staff, and students. She also thanked those involved
in the. open house, including Chief Boyd and Mr. «Vargas, and appreciated the opportunity
to connect with parents. She enjoyed the band’s performance and described the overall event

was a great success.

Aida Garcia expressed gratitude for the ribbon-cutting event. stating it was wonderful
to see the new field and appreciating the presence and efforts of everyone involved.
She. believes the students will also value the new facility.

Michael Smith thanked the school staff for their efforts in making the ribbon
ceremony and the development of the new sports field possible, expressing pride in




seeing such a modem facility at West Park. Although he was unable to attend the open
house due to prior engagement, he hopes to attend the next one and extended his thanks
to everyone involved.

Superintendent Report

Dc-Clark Highlighted the importance of continued learning during spring break
through intersession programs that support both students needing remediation and high-
achieving students (HAS). He emphasized his commitment to ensuring all students, including
advanced learners, receive meaningful academic enrichment. Dr. Clark expressed deep
appreciation for the school board's proactive leadership, particularly in making new sports
fields possible, and praised their dedication to the community, He also shared excitement
about the senate team representing the district at the CASBO Conference and encouraged
everyone to take time to rest and recharge during spring break.

Elementary Report

Ms. Garcia shared her excitement for an upcoming Skydome Planetarium assembly that aligns
with the school's testing theme and will offer students a dynamic, age-appropriate educational
experience about the solar system. She reviewed recent school activities including track,
baseball, softball, a successful book fair, open house, and egg decorating. Spring intersession
began with lower enrollment than last year, but student attendance is being encouraged
through incentives like wolf bucks and prize drawings. She also reported on the completion
of parent classes focused on bullying and internet safety, and noted current school enrollment
at 286 students with an average daily attendance of

90.96%.

Charter Report
Mr. Randolph expressed gratitude to the charter teaching staff for their efforts in motivating

students during assessment season, noting they are close to achieving the required
participation rate for the second year in a rows He emphasized the importance of
assessments in guiding instruction. He is continuing professional development planning with
a coach from the Fresno County Superintendent of Schools and preparing for next year's
training calendar. He also shared that enrollment has increased to 89 students across both the
Fresno and Hanford sites, with additional applications pending. Lastly, he invited the board
to the graduation and promotion ceremony scheduled for May 22.

Business Office Report

Tamita Bovd reported on the completion of several key federal and state reports,
including the ESSER IlI annual submission and a special education quarterly report,
with one additional SPED report upcoming. She also noted preparations for a
CalSTRS meeting to support staff retirement planning. As the school year nears its
end, purchasing deadlines are being enforced to ensure funds are encumbered and
items received by June 30, reducing fiscal rollover and improving budget accuracy.
Payroll was successfully processed, and coordination with the county is ongoing. She




attended a well-received back-to-school night, where parent engagement was high
and staff enthusiasm for AVID was evident, she also invited everyone to the
upcoming Easter event scheduled for April,

MOT Report

Mr. Rangel reported that the maintenance team has been extremely busy preparing the campus
and fields for the recent ribbon-cutting ceremony, which was well received by the community.
He thanked the board for their support and shared that the focus is now shifting to preparations
for end-of-year events such as assemblies, graduations, and the fifth-grade dinner dance.
During intersession, his team Is also working on cleaning and readying classrooms. The
maintenance staff continues to support school events, including the Easter egg hunt and back-
to-school night. He expressed appreciation for his team's hard work and noted the success of
both teams during their home opener.

JT Report
Mr. Randolph shared that the tech department is conducting its annual needs assessment in

preparation for the next school year, with a focus on enhancing campus safety through
upgraded security camera systems and expanding student device availability. He is
collaborating with Chief Boyd to explore funding options for these initiatives. He also
highlighted the involvement of AVID students in the recent open house and resource fair,
where they assisted staff, engaged with families, and hosted an informational booth.
Additionally, AVID students recently met with a Washington Union staff member to learn
about high school life, an experience both the students and the guest found valuable.

Question: Trustee Alvarez asked could we consider extending this opportunity
to include representatives from our surrounding partner schools, such as Central and
Edison? I believe it's important for our students to be informed about the full range of
opportunities available to them, not just those from a single school.

Answered: Mr. Randolph We definitely can. The reason this opportunity came
up with the Washington Union staff member was because he spoke to the entire
seventh and eighth-grade class about attending Washington Union. Could we try to
set something similar up with representatives from Central and Edison next year? I'd
love to expand these opportunities for our students.

Cafeteria Report

Mrs. Romero shared highlights from the Easter celebration, where students enjoyed
spring-themed treats like jelly eggs and bunny-shaped jello, noting that she plans to
improve the process for next year. She also provided an update on the spring
intersession, where students are receiving breakfast, lunch, and snacks as part of the
after-school program. Additionally, Mrs. Romero mentioned her department's
involvement in providing hot dogs for the open house and resource fair. She expressed




excitement about attending upcoming training with her team, as mentioned by Dr,
Clark, to further improve their department.

HR Department

Ms. Marcs announced the hiring of a new paraprofessional for the elementary site and
a multiple subject teacher for Hanford Charter, expressing enthusiasm about their
contributions to the learning community. She noted that hiring efforts are ongoing,
with recent participation in a job fair at Fresno Pacific University to recruit for
certificated and classified openings. Notice of reasonable assurance letters have been
sent out to staff in preparation for the upcoming school year. Mrs. Mares also shared
that she will be attending a conference for the first time and looks forward to gaining
insights to support

her department.

PRESENTATION

Data Analyst - Mr. Bajada attended the AeriesCon Spring 2025 conference to deepen his
understanding of the Aeries student information system, particularly its database structure
and table relationships. While no session directly focused on this, he gathered valuable
references across multiple sessions. He also gained advanced skills in writing data queries
and learned how to apply them practically, such as creating student information cards.
Additionally, he attended sessions on Excel pivot tables, which he found especially useful
for organizing large datasets like SBAC results. He expressed appreciation to the board and
Dr. Clark for the opportunity to attend the conference.

ACTION ITEMS
1. Approval: HVAC Replacement

Motion made by: Fernando Alvarez
Motion Seconded by: Araceli Lopez

Voting;

Fernando Alvarez: Yes
Yaritza Astudillo:  Yes
Aida Garcia: Yes
Araceli Lopez: Yes
Michael Smith: Yes

Approved. 5Yes, 0 No

2. Approval: Burrowing Pest Treatment

Motion made by: Araceli Lopez




Motion seconded by: Fernando Alvarez

Fernando Alvarez: Yes
Yaritza Astudillo;  Yes

Aida Garcia; Yes
Araceli Lopez: Yes
Michael Smith: Yes

Approved. 5 Yes, 0 No

3. Approval: Leak Repair - Southernmost Parking Lot

Motion made by: Fernando Alvarez
Motion seconded by: Araceli Lopez
Voting:

Fernando Alvarez:  Yes

Yaritza Astudillo: Yes

Aida Garcia: Yes
Araceli Lopez: Yes
Michael Smith: Yes

Approved. 5 Yes, 0 No

4. Approval: Asphalt Replacement - Upper yard/ Library

Motion made by: Aida Garcia
Motion seconded by: Michael Smith

Voting:
Fernando Alvarez: Yes
Yaritza Astudillo: Yes
Aida Garcia: Yes
Araceli Lopez: Yes
Michael Smith: Yes

Approved. 5 Yes, 0 No

5. Approval: New Signage - Mesh banners

Motion made by:Fernando Alvarez
Motion seconded by: Aida Garcia

Voting.




Fernando Alvarez: Yes
Yaritza Astudillo: Yes

Aida Garcia: Yes
Araceli Lopez: Yes
Michael Smith: Yes

Approved. 5 Yes, 0 No

6. Approval: New Signage - Campus Walls

Motion made by: Michael Smith
Motion seconded by: Araceli Lopez

Fernando Alvarez: Yes
Yaritza Astudillo: Yes
Aida Garcia: Yes
Araceli Lopez: Yes
Michael Smith: Yes

Approved. 5 Yes, 0 No

e Approval: 3 Quarter Williams Uniform Complaint Report

Motion made by: Fernando Alvarez
Motion seconded by: Araceli Lopez
Voting:

Fernando Alvarez:  Yes

Yaritza Astudillo: Yes

Aida Garcia: Yes
Araceli Lopez: Yes
Michael Smith: Yes

Approved. 5 Yes, 0 No

VL PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD RE: CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

No comment.

Vil. CLOSED SESSION

Closed Session convened at 6:37 pm.



Motion made by: Aida Garcia
Motion seconded by: Michael Smith

Voting:

Fernando Alvarez: Yes
Yaritza Astudillo: Yes
Aida Garcia: Yes
Araceli Lopez: Yes
Michael Smith: Yes

Approved. 5 Yes, 0 No

Returned from Closed Session at 7:38 p.m.

Motion made by: Michael Smith

Motion seconded by: Aida Garcia

Fernando Alvarez: Yes
Yaritza Astudillo:  Yes

Aida Garcia: Yes
Araceli Lopez: Yes
Michael Smith: Yes

Approved. 5 Yes, 0 No

VIIl. REPORT OF ACTIONS TAKEN IN CLOSET) SESSION

A. Public Employee Appointment/Employtnent
(Govemment Code Section 54957(b))

Title: Director of Charter
Approved. 5 Yes, O No

B. Selection Date for 2025-2026 LCAP Approval
Approved, 5 Yes, 0 No

C. Selection Date for 2025-2026 Budget Approval

Approved. 5 Yes, 0 No



D. Public Employee Performance Evaluation
(Government Code Section 54957)

Title: Superintendent

No action taken

IX. ADVANCED PLANNING

A. Regular Board Meeting Monday, April 14th, 2025
B. Special Board Meeting June 26th, 2025

X. ADJOURNMENT @1:39 p.m.

Motion made by: Aida Garcia

Motion seconded by: Fernando Alvarez
Voting:

Fernando Alvarez: Yes

Yaritza Astudillo: Yes

Aida Garcia: Yes

Araceli Lopez: Yes

Michael Smith: YeS

Approved. Yes, 0 No



73-West Park Elementary

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BOARD REPORT 5/7/2025
Paid Date(s) From: 4/1/2025 To: 4/30/2025

Page 1 of 12

Vendor Warrant No Reference Description Fu---Re----Y-Gl---Fn---Ob-----Si--1d-Lo Amount
912-AJB CLEANING 512735150 PV-250688 MARCH CLEANING HANFORD 0100-00000-0-0000-8100-550005-000-00-000 2,240.00
Warrant Total:  2,240.00
Vendor Total: 2,240,00
1947-AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 512729200 PO-250569 GYM MENS JACKSTRAP W/ 2" '0100-11000-0-11 10-1000-430000-000-00-000 240.65
PO-250500 SMEAD POLLY FILE FOLDERS 0100-00000-0-1110-2700-430000-000-00-000 169.12
PO-250520  POST-IT FLAGS 35/ DISPENSER 0100-00000-0-1110-2700-430000-000-00-000 21.17
PO-250512 BULLETIN BOARD CUT OUTS 10100-30100-0-1110-1000-430000-902-00-902 114.19
PO-250519  WILLSON NBA FORGE INDOO 0100-00000-0-111 0-1000-430000-000-00-000 12.90
PO-250545 JADEKYLIN BASEBALL CATH 0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 3238
PO-250545  JADEKYLIN BASEBALL CATH 0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 B.63
PO-250545  JADEKYLIN BASEBALL CATH (100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 45123
PO-250509 LADONT 50 PACK BULK EARB 0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-252-00-901 29.09
PO-250527 120 PC READING -PENCIL , BO(0100-09000-0-1110-1000-430000-902-16-902 544 .63
PO-250529 BODBKTCZRD - BLACK SHOW 0100-33100-0-5760-3120-430000-000-00-000 185.92
PO-250503 SMALL WOMENS NAVY WHIT 0100-00000-0-1110-2700-430000-000-00-000 145.72
PO-250519  WILLSON NBA FORGE INDOO 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 545.01
PO-250549  LOGITECH R800 WRILESS PRE 0100-90110-0-1110-2420-430000-000-00-000 113.01
PO-250551 LOCMEO 60 PCS EASTER GIFT 0100-00000-0-1110-2490-430000-000-00-000 896.40
PO-250551 LOCMEO 60 PCS EASTER GIFT 0100-00000-0-11 10-2490-430000-000-00-000 49.65
PO-250519  WILLSON NBA FORGE INDOO 0100-00000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 29142
PO-250550 100 PC SPACE THEAMED PENC 0100-30100-0-1110-1000-430000-902-00-902 184.40
Warrant Total: 4,035.52
512729201 PO-250550 100 PC SPACE THEAMED PENC 0900-09000-0-1110-1000-430000-902-00-903 59.91
PO-250561  CLASSROOM HEADPHONES 10 0900-00000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 198 84
Warrant Tetal: 258.75
Vendor Total: 4,294.27
1877-AMERGIS HEALTHCARE STAFFIN 512729202 PV-250626 LVN SERVICES 03/19-03/20 0100-00000-0-1110-3 140-580000-000-00-000 855.00
PV-250634 LVN SERVICES 0100-00000-0-1110-3140-580000-000-00-000 1,360.59
PV-250613 LVN SERVICES 03-10/03-14 0100-00000-0-1110-3140-580000-000-00-000 2,280.00
Warrant Total:  4,495.59
512731285 PV-250673 LVN SERVICES 03-24/03-28 0100-00000-0-1110-3140-580000-000-00-000 2,171.13
PV-250674 MONICA MORALES 1 1/12(S 0100-00000-0-1110-3140-580000-000-00-000 430.35
Warrant Total:  2,601.48
512732404 PV-250685 LVN SERVICES 04-01/04-03 0100-00000-0-1110-3140-580000-000-00-000 1,368.00

Warrant Total: 1,368.00



73-West Park Elementary

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BOARD REPORT
Paid Date(s) From: 4/1/2025 To: 4/30/2025

5/7/2025 Page 2 of 12

Vendor Warrant No Reference Description Fu---Re----Y-Gl---Fn---Ob-----Si--1d-Lo Amount
Vendor Total: 8,465.07
1121-AT&T - 9391060874 512729203 PV-250651 INTERNET (FEB) 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-590004-000-00-000 853.97
Warrant Total: 853.97
512735151 PV-250691 INTERNET (MARCH) 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-590004-000-00-000 852.71
‘Warrant Total: 852.71
512735152 PVv-250691 INTERNET(MARCH) 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-590004-000-00-000 852.71
Warrant Total: 852.71
Vendor Total: 2,559.39
1733-AT&T 8310007638807 512729204 PV-250633 IPINTERNET 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-590004-000-00-000 862.77
Warrant Total: 862.77
Vendor Total: 862.77
25-AVAYA COMMUNICATION 512732405 PV-250684 [P OFFICE PHONES 0100-00000-0-0000-8100-590004-000-00-000 199.99
Warrant Total; 199.99
512732406 PV-250684 IP OFFICE PHONES 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-590004-000-00-000 200.00
‘Warrant Total: 200.00
Vendor Total: 399,99
1092-BADHESHA, RAVINDER 512729205 PV-250625 SONOMA CONF- REIMBURSE 0900-09000-0-1110-1000-520000-901-00-903 64.85
Warrant Total: 64.85
Vendor Total: 64.85
2129-BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY 512735153 PV-250692 FASTRAK TOLL 0100-00000-0-0000-7110-520000-000-00-000 8.00
‘Warrant Total: 8.00
Vendor Total: 8.00
1899-BCM One, Inc 512731286 PV-250672 TECHNOLOGY SCLUTIONS 0100-09000-0-1110-2420-580000-902-00-903 283.80
Warrant Total: 283.80
Vendor Total: 283.80
1772-BIMBO BAKERIES USA 512735154 PO-250604  004266- 6 IN' HOTDOG - RESOU:0100-00000-0-1110-2700-430000-000-00-000 29.52
Warrant Total: 29.52
512735155 CM-250044 BIMBO BAKERIES USA 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 (36.90)
PO-250160 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR :1300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 44 48
PO-250160 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 11300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 75.85
PO-250160 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR '1300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 116.63
OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR |1300-53200-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 97.30

P0O-250160



73-West Park Elementary

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BOARD REPORT 5/1/2025 Page 3 of 12
Paid Date(s) From: 4/1/2025 To: 4/30/2025

Vendor Warrant No Reference Description Fu-—Re----Y-Gl-—Fn---Ob--—-Si--Id-Lo Amonnt
512735155 PO-250160 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 11300-53200-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 41.70
Warrant Total: 339.06
Vendor Total: 368.58
2124-Brian Clark 512729206 PV-250660 Vac payout per contract 0100-00010-0-0000-2700-580000-000-00-000 30,000.00
Warrant Total: 30,000.00
Vendor Total: 30,000.00
51-CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF JUSTICE 512732407 PV-250681 FINGER PRINTING (MARCH) 0100-060000-0-0000-7400-580015-000-00-000 224 .00
Warrant Total: 224.00
Vendor Total: 224.00
75-CALIFORNIAS VALUED TRUST 512729207 PV-250631 APRIL HEALTH & WELFARE  0100-00010-0-0000-2700-580000-000-00-000 92,209.93
Warrant Total: 92,209.93
Vendor Total: 92,209.93
1992-CASCWA 512731287 PV-250661 MAI- CASCWA CONFERENCE R0100-90110-0-1110-2420-520000-000-00-000 600.00
PV-250661 BRITNEY-CASCWA CONFERAMN0100-09000-0-1110-3110-520000-902-00-902 600.00
Warrant Total:  1,200.00
Vendor Total: 1,200.00
1787-CINTAS CORP NO 2 512732408 PV-250676  FIRST AID REFILL 0100-00000-0-0000-8100-580000-000-00-000 106.58
PV-250679 SERVICE AGREEMENT 0100-00000-0-0000-8100-580000-000-00-000 85.30
Warrant Total: 191,88
Vendor Total: 191.88
1376-CITY OF FRESNO 512731288 PV-250671 FRESNO CHARTER UTILITIES 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-550009-000-00-000 83.97
Warrant Total: 83.97
Vendor Total: 83.97
1303-CITY OF HANFORD 512731289 PV-250666 MARCH UTILITIES -CHARTER 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-550009-000-00-000 223.65
Warrant Total: 223.65
Vendor Total: 223.65
2026-CLOVIS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC 512729208 PO-250451 S8.0.S ADMIN 0100-30100-0-1110-1000-580014-902-00-902 12,096.00
Warrant Total: 12,096.00
Vendor Total: 12,096.00
2122-CRAIG BAJADA 512729209 PV-250612  ARIES CON REIMBURSMENT 0100-09000-0-1110-1000-520000-901-00-902 463.96

Warrant Total: 463.96
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Vendor Total: 463.96
1628-CVCC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 512732409 PV-250686¢ PRESCHOOL COPIER 1200-61050-0-0001-1000-580000-000-00-000 67.48
Warrant Total: 67.48
Vendor Total: 67.48
2022-CVIN LLC 512729210 PV-250643 INTERNET - ERATE 0100-09000-0-~1110-2420-580000-902-00-9503 768.90
Warrant Tetal: 768.90
Vendor Total: 768.90
120-DEWEY PEST CONTROL INC. 512731290 PV-250663 CHARTER SHAW 0900-00000-0-0000-8 1 00-550006-000-00-000 77.00
PV-250664  APRIL PEST SERIVCES 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-550006-000-00-000 879.00
Warrant Total: 956.00
Vendor Total: 956.00
1914-DOROTHY JUNE BAKER 512729211 PO-250596 60" MOWER BLADES 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-43001 8-000-00-000 97.52
Warrant Total: 97.52
Vendor Total: 97.52
1995-DURHAM CONSTRUCTION COMPA 512729212 PO-250576 LAST PAY APP FOR WP MODE10100-32130-0-0000-8500-620014-000-00-000 2,327.50
Warrant Total: 2,327.50
512729213 PO-250576 LAST PAY APP FOR WP MODEI}3500-77100-0-0000-8500-620014-000-00-000 10,493.07
Warrant Total: 10,493.07
Vendor Total: 12,820.57
1954-EDWARD A. CUADROS 512729214 PO-250504 TREE REMOVAL OF 4 TREES F 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-560013-000-00-000 3,685.00
Warrant Total:  3,985.00
Vendor Total: 3,985.00
1848-FASTSIGNS 512729215 PO-250570 MESH BANNERS AND SOFTBA 0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 2,726.90
Warrant Total: 2,726.90
Vendor Total: 2,726.90
1974-FIDELITY SAFETY & TRAINING 51273129} PO-250603 MARGIE MEDINA FOOD HAN 0100-70320-0-0000-3700-520000-000-00-000 119.00
Warrant Total: 119.00
Vendor Total: 119.00
1924-FOCUS PACKING & SUPPLY CO. DB 512735156 P0O-250158 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR :1300-53 1 00-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 545.04

Warrant Total: 545.04
Vendor Total: 545.04
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167-FRESNO CO SUPT OF SCHOOLS 512729216 PO-250598 2024 - 2025 TEACHER 0100-09000-0-1110-1000-580000-901-00-902 17,500.00
Warrant Total: 17,500.00
Vendor Total: 17,500.00
165-FRESNO COUNTY CLERK 512735157 P0-250624 PUBLICATIONS AND SALARIE 0100-00000-0-0000-7110-580013-000-00-000 777.19
PO-250624 PUBLICATIONS AND SALARIE 0100-00000-0-0000-7110-580013-000-00-000 689.23
Warrant Total: 1,466.42
Vendor Total: 1,466.42
168-FRESNO COUNTY SCHOOL TRUSTEI] 512729217 PV-250653  2024-2025 MEMBER DUES 0100-00000-0-0000-71 10-530000-000-00-000 90,00
Warrant Tetal: 90.00
Vendor Total: 90.00
171-FRESNO COUNTY TREASURER 512729218 PV-250622 UTILITIES WPCA MARCH 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-550009-000-00-000 2.96
Warrant Total: 2.96
Vendor Total: 2.96
1886-Garcia Hernandez Sawhney LLP 512731292 PV-250670 LEGAL SERVICES 0100-00000-0-0000-7400-580018-000-00-000 438.20
‘Warrant Total: 438.20
Vendor Total: 438.20
1635-GREATAMERICA FIN SVC CORP 512731293 PV-250662 PRESCHOOL COPIER-MARCH 1200-61050-0-0001-1000-580000-000-00-000 51.99
Warrant Total: 51.99
Vendor Total: 51.99
2044-IRENE G. GARCIA 512729219 PV-250654 AVID CONFERANCE DDL3 REI 0100-09000-0-1110-1000-520000-901-00-9502 322.00
Warrant Total: 322.00
Vendor Total: 322.00
1951-IVY BUSINESS FORMS, INC. 512729220 PO-250531 NURSE PASS REORDER- QTY 5 0100-00000-0-1110-3140-430000-000-00-000 597.90
Warrant Total: 597.90
Vendor Total: 597.90
2025-KYA SERVICES LLC 512735158 PO-250071  SPORTS FIELDS UPGRADES: ( 0100-26000-2-0000-8500-610012-903-00-901 254,999 48
Warrant Total: 254,999.48
Vendor Total: 254,999.48
246-LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIAL 512732410 P0O-250572 SE201 - KINETIC SAND 2.2 LBS 0100-60530-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 4,402.11
Warrant Total: 4,402.11

Vendor Total:

4,402.11
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1988-MAGIC MOUNTIAN LLC 512729221 PO-250250 ADMISSION & MEAL FOR 8TH 10100-09000-0-1110-1000-580014-902-00-902 3,050.00
Warrant Total:  3,050.00
Vendor Total: 3,050.00
2081-MOBILE ED PRODUCTIONS, INC. 512735159 PO-250636 LARGE DOME 15" HIGH x36' H 0100-32130-0-1110-1000-580000-902-00-902 2,295.00
Warrant Total:  2,295.00
Vendor Total: 2,295.00
313-OFFICE DEPOT 512731294 PO-250575 CRAYOLA COLOR PENCILS 12 0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 22.66
PV-250668 BACK ODER ITEM 0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-252-00-901 17.64
PV-250669 BACK ORDER ITEMS 0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-252-00-901 9.69
PO-250546 806864 - EXPO DRY ERASE NAF0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-262-00-901 26.43
P0O-250546 806864 - EXPO DRY ERASE NAF0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-262-00-901 80.14
P0-250575 CRAYOLA COLOR PENCILS 12 0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 70.63
P0O-250575 CRAYOLA COLOR PENCILS 12 0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 31.13
P0O-250575 CRAYOLA COLOR PENCILS 12 0100-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-0600-00-000 71.78
Warrant Total: 330.10
512731295 PO-250559 957940 - TARGUS 16" ROLLING 0900-11000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 112.37
PO-250560 464636 - OD POLY BOUND PRE!0900-00000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 15.54
PO-250560 464636 - OD POLY BOUND PRE!(0900-00000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 33.79
PO-250560 464636 - OD POLY BOUND PRE!0900-00000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 29.25
PO-250560 464636 - OD POLY BOUND PRE{0900-00000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 44.03
PO-250560 464636 - OD POLY BOUND PRE{0900-00000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 233.55
PO-250562 61736068 - ANGEL SOFT TISSUI0900-00000-0-1110-1000-430000-000-00-000 138.33
Warrant Total: 606.86
Vendor Total: 936.96
1509-ORCHID INTERPRETING INC 512729222 P0-250586 INTERPRETER ON TUESDAY 0 0100-00000-0-0000-7110-580000-000-00-000 225.00
Warrant Total: 225.00
Vendor Total: 225.00
1339-PG & E ACCT# 0916573598-7 512729223 PV-250658 CHARTER ELECTRICITY MAR 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-550001-000-00-000 23343
‘Warrant Total: 233.43
Vendor Total: 233.43
498-PG & E ACCT# 2357680049-6 512729224 PV-250619 ELECTRICITY MRACH 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-550001-000-00-000 41.73
Warrant Total: 41.73

Vendor Total: 41.73
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332-PG & E ACCT# 2545155005-4 512729225 PV-250632 WPESD MARCH STREET LIGH 0100-81500-0-0000-8 100-550001-000-00-000 10.41
Warrant Total: 10.41
Vendor Total: 10.41
483-PG & E ACCT# 4001505850-2 512729226 PV-250657 SOLAR-TRUEUP MARCH 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-550001-000-00-000 24.64
Warrant Total: 24.64
Vendor Total: 24.64
482-PG & E ACCT# 4043172514-8 512735160 PV-250694 MARCH GAS 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-550001-000-00-000 3,363.29
Warrant Total: 3,363.29
Vendor Total: 3,363.29
485-PG & E ACCT# 7855478272-8 512729227 PV-250656 PREK UTILITIES MARCH 1200-61050-0-0001-8100-550001-000-00-000 1,068.21
Warrant Total: 1,068.21
Vendor Total: 1,068.21
1338-PG & E ACCT# 3861213704-2 512729228 PV-250659 CHARTER ELECTRICITY MAR 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-550001-000-00-000 574.30
Warrant Total: 574.30
Vendor Total: 574.30
1931-PG & E ACCT# 3980427508-7 512732411 PV-250677 CHARTER GAS - MARCH 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-550001-000-00-000 244.03
Warrant Total: 244,03
Vendor Total: 244.03
337-POSITIVE PROMOTIONS INC. 512729229 PO-250387 BP-966K - CLASS OF 2025 DRAV0900-09000-0-1110-1000-430000-902-00-903 287.25
Warrant Total: 287.25
Yendor Total: 287.25
1484-PRODUCERS DAIRY FOODS INC 512735161 PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 35147
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53200-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 116.46
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53200-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 116.10
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53200-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 174.33
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53200-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 174 .33
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 118.66
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53200-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 23526
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53200-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 96.81
P0O-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53200-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 116.10
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53200-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 115.26
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53200-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 116.10
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 211.42
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512735161 PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 173.25
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 115.99
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 43596
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 232,56
PO-250157 10 MONTH OPEN PO FOR MIL 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-470000-000-00-000 21327
Warrant Total: 3,113.33
Vendor Total: 3,113.33
1382-QUENCH USA, INC 512729230 PV-250624  WATER SERVICES 0900-00000-0-1110-2700-430014-000-00-000 840.00
Warrant Total: 840.00
Vendor Total: 840.00
348-R.V. JENSEN 512729231 PV-250621 DISTRICT GAS 0100-00000-0-0000-8100-430009-000-00-000 21814
‘Warrant Total: 218.14
512729232 PV-250621 DISTRICT GAS 0900-0000¢-0-0000-8100-430009-000-00-000 218.15
Warrant Total: 218.15
512731296 PV-250665 DISTIRCT GAS 0100-00000-0-06000-8100-430009-000-00-000 91.46
PV-250665 DISTRICT GAS 0100-00000-0-0000-8100-430009-000-00-000 91.46
‘Warrant Total: 182.92
Vendor Total: 619.21
1978-READING & MATH, INC 512729233 PO-250589  SITE FEE - WEST PARK ELEME 0100-26000-2-1110-1000-580010-901-00-906 6,525.00
Warrant Total:  6,525.00
Yendor Total: 6,525.00
503-REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 512731297 PV-250667 WASTE SERVICES MARCH 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-550008-000-00-000 407.36
‘Warrant Total: 407.36
512731298 PV-250667 WASTE SERVICES MARCH 0500-00000-0-0000-8100-550008-000-00-000 407.36
Warrant Total: 407.36
Vendor Total: 814.72
1856-RESULTANT 512735162 PV-250689 MARCH BILLING 0100-32130-0-1110-1000-380000-901-00-903 1,127.78
PV-250690 FEBRUARY BILLING 0100-32130-0-1110-1000-580000-901-00-903 1,127.21
Warrant Total: 2,254.99
Vendor Total: 2,254.99
1986-SEATON CONSULTING, INC 512729234 PV-250627 CONSULTING - MARCH 0900-00000-0-0000-2700-580000-000-00-000 9,000.00
Warrant Total:  9,000.00
512735163 PV-250687 MARCH CONSUTLING (REIS  0900-00000-0-0000-2700-580000-000-0CG-000 9,000.00
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Warrant Total: 9,000.00
Vendor Total: 18,000.00
2085-SHALITA GRAYSON 512729235 PV-250655 AVID CONFERANCE DDL3 RETI 0100-09000-0-1110-1000-520000-901-00-902 408.40
Warrant Total: 408.40
Vendor Total: 408.40
1438-SHAW MARKETPLACE PAK LLC 512729236 PV-250636 MARCH - CAM-PROP 0900-00000-0-0000-8700-560002-000-00-000 11,514.55
PV-250646 APRIL CAM-PROP CHARTER 0900-00000-0-0000-8700-560002-000-00-000 10,490.47
Warrant Total: 22,005.02
Vendor Total: 22,005.02
1785-SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 512729237 PO-250567 FLOWZONE BACK PACK SPR 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-430018-000-00-000 270.86
Warrant Total: 270.86
Vendor Total: 270.86
394-SOCALGAS 512729238 PV-250641 CHARTER GAS MARCH 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-550001-000-00-000 58.41
‘Warrant Total: 58.41
Vendor Total: 58.41
1588-SOLAR INTEGRATED FUND IV-AL 512732412 PV-250680 SOLAR (MARCH) 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-550001-000-00-000 1.311.54
Warrant Tetal: 1,311.54
Vendor Total: 1,311.54
393-SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 512729239 PV-250642 CHARTER ELECTRICITY - MA 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-550001-000-00-000 431.74
Warrant Total: 431.74
Veader Total: 431.74
1220-SPARKLETTS 512732413 PV-250683 WATER SERVICE 0900-00000-0-1110-2700-430014-000-00-000 124.063
Warrant Total: 124.03
Vendor Tatal: 124.03
1796-THERAWIDE LLC 512729240 PV-250645 FEBRUARY IEP 0100-65000-0-5760-3150-580010-000-00-000 8,386.99
Warrant Total: 8,386.99
Vendor Total: §8,386.99
1291-TOTAL SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 512729241 PV-250629 CONSULTING FOR FEBRUARY 0100-00000-0-0000-7200-580000-000-00-000 7,926.42
PV-250630 CONSULTING SERVICES FOR I 0100-00000-0-0000-7200-580000-000-00-000 10,616.99
Warrant Total; 18,543.41
512729242 PV-250629 CONSULTING FOR FEBRUARY 0900-00000-0-0000-2700-580000-000-00-000 7,926.42
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512729242 PV-250630 CONSULTING SERVICES FOR 2 aooc,ooooo-o-ccoo.wuoo-mmocgboPao-ooQ 10,617.00
Warrant Total: 18,543.42
512732414 PV-250678 CONSULTING SERVICES MAR(01 oo-ooooo-o-cooo-qmoc-mmoooo-ooo-oolooo 2,080.00
Warrant Total:  2,080.00
512732415 PV-250678 CONSULTING SERVICES MARC 0900-00000-0-0000-2700-5 80000-000-00-000 2,080.00
Warrant Total:  2,080.00
Vendor Toetal: 41,246.83
880-U.S. BANK 512731299 PO-250599  HOT DOG BUNS (COSTCO) CE 0100-00000-0-111 0-2490-430000-000-00-000 176.86
PO-250599  HOT DOG BUNS (COSTCO) CE 0100-00000-0-11 10-2490-430000-000-00-000 108.31
PO-250501 MATTE SILVER NAME 0100-00000-0-0000-7110-430000-000-00-000 32.51
PO-250492 BOARD MEMBER WORKSHOP 0100-00000-0-0000-7110-430000-000-00-000 422.22
P0O-250496 BALCONY KING QUEST ROO  0100-00000-0-0000-71 10-520000-000-00-000 831.60
PO-250506 HOTEL STAY FOR AERIES 0100-90110-0-11 10-2420-520000-000-00-000 315.43
P0O-250577 2025 CASBO ANNUAL CONFER 0100-00000-0-0000-71 10-520000-000-00-000 1,045.00
PO-250424 2 NIGHT STAY @ DOUBLE .wmmoMoo.coocoto-cooo-uuoo-mmooco;oco,oo-coo 347.60
PV-250675 WESTIN HOTEL STAY FOR CA 0100-00000-0-0000-71 10-520000-000-00-000 11,049.46
PO-250404 DOUBLE TREE HILTON LOS A o_oo-oaooo-a.oooohmcormmccc_o-og-oe.occ 173.80
PO-250404 DOUBLE TREE HILTON LOS A 01 oc-oocco-cbooo-uqoo,mwoooc-oco-oo-occ 173.80
Warrant Total: 14,676.59
512731300 PO-250539 2 NIGHT STAY FOR SCHOOL 0500-05000-0-1110-1000-520000-901-00-903 1,013.80
Warrant Total:  1,013.80
Vendor Total: 15,690.39
189)-Valley Air Conditioning & Repa 512729243 PO-250587 UNCLOGGED DISTRICT OFFI 0100-81 500-0-0000-8100-580000-000-00-000 895.00
Warrant Total: 895.00
Vendor Total: 895.00
476-VALLEY SECURITY ALARM 512729244 PV-250616 ~ALARM MONITORING APRIL - oHoc-m~moo-o-oooo-m_oo&mooo_-ooo-co.ooo 1,539.00
PV-250617 ALARM MONITORING APRIL Soo-m_moob-oooo-m_oo-mmooo?ooo-oo-ooc 207.00
PV-250618  APRIL BURGLAR ALARM 0100-81500-0-0000-8100-560001 -0006-00-000 153.00
Warrant Total:  1,899.00
Vendor Total:  1,899.00
839-VERIZON WIRELESS 512729245 PV-250623 DISTRICT PHONES 01 oolcoooo-o-oooc-mSo|mwooom-coo-oo-ooo 76.49
Warrant Total: 76.49
512729246 PV-250623  DISTIRCT PHONES 0900-00000-0-0000-8 100-590006-000-00-000 76.50

Warrant Total: 76.50
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512735164 PV-250693 DISTRICT PHONES 0100-00000-0-0000-3100-590006-000-00-000 76.83
Warrant Total: 76.83
512735165 PV-250693 DISTRICT PHONES 0900-00000-0-0000-8100-590006-000-00-000 76.83
Warrant Total: 76.83
Vendor Total: 306.65
1837-VESTIS GROUP INC,(f’k/a ARAMAR 512729247 PV-250637 MAINTENANCE 0100-00000-0-0000-8100-550005-000-00-000 194.72
PV-250638 MAINTENANCE 0100-00000-0-0000-8100-550005-000-00-000 337.01
Warrant Total: 531.73
512729248 PV-250648 KITCHEN 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-580000-000-00-000 34.68
PV-250649 KITCHEN 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-580000-000-00-000 69.42
PV-250639 KITCHEN 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-580000-000-00-000 34.68
PV-250640 KITCHEN 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-580000-000-00-000 34.68
PV-250644 KITCHEN 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-580000-000-00-000 34.68
PV-250650 KITCHEN 1300-53100-0-0000-3700-580000-000-00-000 34.68
Warrant Total: 242.82
Vendor Total: 774.55
1945-VINCENT SCOTT SCAMBRAY 512729249 PV-250628 CONSULTING- MARCH 10-11  0100-31820-4-1110-2100-580000-501-00-902 1,000.00
PV-250647 CONSULTING FOR FEBRUARY 0100-31820-4-1110-2100-580000-901-00-902 1,000.00
Warrant Total:  2,000.00
Vendor Total: 2,000.60
1523-WASHINGTON UNIFIED SCHOOL D 512729250 PV-250652 BTSA, INDUCTION, COACHIN 0100-40350-0-11 10-1000-580000-901-00-902 7,356.37
Warrant Total:  7,356.37
Vendor Total: 7,356.37
1053-WEST PARK ELEM STUDENT BOD 512729251 PO-250597 CAREER FAIR REGISTRATION 0100-00000-0-0000-7400-580000-000-00-000 50.00
PO-250600 STUDENT REGISTRATION FO 0100-09000-0-1110-1000-580014-902-15-902 585.00
‘Warrant Total; 635.00
Vendor Total; 635.00
463-WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC 512729252 PV-250635 PORTABLES & POD (MARCH) 0900-00000-0-0000-8700-560014-000-00-000 1,352.83
Warrant Total: 1,352.83
Vendor Total:  1,352.83
906-YESMED, INC 512729253 PV-250614 CHARTER LEASE PAYMENT A 0900-00000-0-0000-8700-560002-000-00-000 11,835.11
Warrant Total: 11,835.11
Vendor Total: 11,835.11
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Total # of Warrants: 98 Grand Total: 619,707.80



WEST PARK ELEMENTARY
DISTRICT BOARD MEETING
MAY 12TH, 2025
PAYROLL INFORMATION

Salaries by Fund for the Month of APRIL

GENERAL: 269,419.66
CHARTER: 168,006.08
PRESCHOOL: 6,029.27
CAFETERIA: 13.987.23

457,442.24
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73 - West Park Elementary Cash Flow wﬂmm::.ﬁ
Fiscal Year: 2025 0100 General Fund 05/07/2025
Requested by thoyd73 eneral Fun 03:52 PM
q ¥ tboy All Resources
As Of 04/30/2025
Object Beg Bal July August September October November December January February
A. BEGINNING CASH 9110 7.152.312.76 7,152,312.76 6.785.308.18 6.388,419.60 6,601,867.45 6.445,645.14 6,375,411.03 7,001,797 .84 6.896,842.07
B. RECEIPTS
Principal Apportionment 2010-8019 196,047.00 193,867.00 488.341.00 348,961.00 348,961.00 488,341.00 348,961.00 274,112.00
Property Taxes 8020-8079 3,866.92 1.114.45 0.00 334441 937.85 172,479.72 1,961.22 18,021.80
Misc Funds 8080-8099 0.00 0.00 (25,488.00) 0.00 (22,656.00) (11,328.00) (11,328.00) 0.00
Federal Revenue 8100-8299 209,899.43 178.882.07 (114,491.74) 8.581.00 45,288.00 385,053.00 26,028.00 9.890.29
Other State Revenue 8300-8599 256,052.00 53,010.00 62,506.79 113,734.00 69.011.00 62,991.50 117,484.26 64,638.00
Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 15,485.71 64,376.26 60,334.34 34.641.17 25,446.00 73,826.12 26,834.82 21,292.61
Interfund Transfers In 8910-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 681.351.06 491.249.78 471,202.39 509,261.58 466,987.85 1.171,363.34 509,941.30 387.954.70
DISBURSEMENTS
Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 187.575.74 195.243.73 160,368.04 215,021.59 205,634.75 187.613.74 206,552.83 188.,915.59
Classified Salanies 2000-2999 65,661.53 54,705.04 54,496.95 55.713.88 53,461.83 58,736.49 60,150.86 56,279.96
Employee Benefits 3000-3999 108,242.64 99 378.05 150.175.53 161,592.92 122.479.05 122,031.21 166,409.79 103,690.31
Books and mﬁﬁv:nm 4000-4999 969.17 61,379.57 25,258.73 22,699.11 32,165.96 47.149.01 11,652.64 13,583.75
Services 5000-5999 (109,317.31) 228,181.62 130,976.04 141,304.43 147,941.10 124.,532.58 150,032.20 337,896.92
Capital Outlay 6000-6599 0.00 16,931.48 (49,133.55) 0.00 8.212.66 19,950.00 17,024.91 65,558.32
Other Outgo 7000-7499 (735.68) (1,058.50) (872.75) (5,914.59) 15.229.96 147.86 (5,785.34) 1,785.78
Interfund Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 252,396.09 654,760.99 471,268.99 590,417.34 585,125.31 560,160.89 606,037.89 767,710.63
BALANCE SHEET
Assets
Cash Not In Treasury 9111-9199 2.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable 9200-9299 335,669.24 (2,180.00) 0.00 337,849.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due From Other Funds 9310 226,069.40 143,654.56 (31,058.50) 27.237.60 (26,936.79) 32.316.59 (45,888.53) 20,959.13 3,993.12
Stores 9320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenses 9330 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Current Assets 9340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL ASSETS 7.716,051.40 141.474.56 (31,058.50) 365.086.84 (26,936.79) 32,316.59 (45,888.53) 20,959.13 3,993.12
Liabilities
Accounts Payable 9500-9599 617.665.72 455.836.68 202,318.87 (43.137.23) 114,381.76 (81.838.76) (18,516.89) 1849031 (52.494.65)
Due To Other Funds/Groups 9610-9620 224.920.62 30,169.00 0.00 194,751.62 (66,252.00), 66,252.00 (42,556.00) 11,328.00 31,228.00
Current Loans 9640 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deferred Revenues 9650 451.386.43 451.386.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
mcw..._..o.—.>~l LIABILITIES 1,293,972.77 937.392.11 202.318.87 151,614.39 48,129.76 (15,586.76) (61,072.89) 29,818.31 (21,266.65)
Nonoperating
Suspense Clearing 9910 0.00 (42.00) 0.00 42.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET 6.422,078.63 (795.959.55)|  (233.377.37)  213.514.45 (75